

BANGLADESH CABLE SHILPA LIMITED, KHULNA

Purchase and Marketing Department

Foreign Purchase Section

Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 2500 KVA Sub-station, 1500 KVAR PFI and Busbar Trucking System (BBT) for New Electrical Overhead Conductors, Service Drop Cable and Bare/Insulated Wire Manufacturing Plant on full turn-key basis in BCSL, Khulna, Bangladesh

ADDENDUM NO. 1

(Date: February 25, 2018)

Following revisions/changes are made in the Bidding Document:

1. Eligibility of Tenderer : Clause No. 8, SI No. 8(II), Page-11:

Govt, Semi-Govt, or Autonomous Bodies of Bangladesh will be replaced by **Govt, Semi-Govt, or Autonomous Bodies or reputed organization** of Bangladesh.

2. Delivery Period: Clause No. 34, Page-18:

All delivery of goods and related service shall have to be completed within **120 (one hundred twenty) days** instead of 90(ninety) days.

3. Technical Specification, SI No. 3, TP Vacuum Circuit Breaker, Page-23:

Brand: ABB/Siemens /Schneider or Equivalent will be replaced by **Brand: ABB/Siemens /Schneider / Eaton**

4. Technical Specification, SI No. 3, Triple pole IDMT Solid State Relay, Page-24:

Brand: ABB/Siemens /Schneider or Equivalent will be replaced by **Brand: ABB/Siemens /Schneider**

5. Technical Specification, SI No. 3, Protection, Measurement and control Unit, Page-24:

Brand: ABB/Siemens /Schneider or Equivalent will be replaced by **Brand: ABB/Siemens /Schneider**

6. Technical Specification, SI No. 3, Protection, Measurement and control Unit, Page-24:

Country of Origin and Manufacturer: EU/ Japan USA/UK/ Malaysia or Equivalent will be replaced by **Country of Origin and Manufacturer: EU/ Japan /UK/USA**



7. Technical Specification, SI No. 3, Assembly of VCB Unit, Page-24:

Assembly: Energypac / Adex or equivalent will be replaced by **Assembler: Energypac / Adex or reputed Organization**

8. Technical Specification, SI No. 4, LT Switchgear, Page-28:

The following item will be added in this section:

2 Nos. Bus-bar / Phase:

Material: Copper

Cross section: 160 mm X 10 mm

Current Density: 1.6 amp/mm²

9. Technical Specification, SI No. 4, LT Switchgear, Page-28:

Assembly: Energypac / Adex or equivalent will be replaced by **Assembler: Energypac / Adex or reputed organization**

10. Technical Specification, SI No. 5, Transformer, Page-30:

Assembled by the valid ISO-9001 certified company having test certificate according to relevant IEC standards from BUET/CUET/ KUET/ RUET will be replaced by **Assembled by the valid ISO-9001 certified company and they will submit the test certificate according to relevant IEC standards by BUET Professionals and BUET Professionals will test transformer according to relevant IEC standards at manufacturer's premises at presence of buyer's representative. All costs will be borne by the supplier.**

11. Technical Specification, SI No. 6, 1500 KVAR Automatic PFI Plant, Page-31:

The following item will be added in this section:

2 Nos. Bus-bar/phase:

Material: Copper

Cross section: 120 mm X 10 mm

Current Density: 1.6 amp/mm²

12. Technical Specification, SI No. 9, Heat Shrink Kit, Page-32:

Made in Germany/USA/UK /France/Japan/ Italy/ Sweden/ Switzerland equivalent will be replaced by **Made in Germany/USA/UK /France/ Japan/ Italy/Sweden/Switzerland/ India/ China**

13. Part B, Technical Specification of BBT System, Page-35:

Insulation: Mylar PVC (Class B, 130 degree C) will be replaced by **Insulation: Mylar PVC (Class B, 130 degree C) / Ipoxy (Class B, 180 Degree C)**



u

cm

14. Sl No. 15, Installation, Testing and commissioning of BBT, Page-38, Part B, BBT, Page-36:

The followings are added in this section.

Material of Bridge will be Industrial Sheet and Bridge length is about 7 (seven) Meter and Canopy length is about 14 (fourteen) Meter.

15. Eligibility of Tenderer: Clause No. 8, Page-11:

A new Clause 8(vi) will be added as follows:

A firm with JV can participate in the tender complying the rules of PPR-2008 and Guide line of Standard Documents.

All others terms and conditions of the Bidding Document shall remain unchanged.

The above addendum will be an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

Ca
25.02.18

(Md. Alauddin Al Azad)
General Manager (Pur. & Mkt.)

u

